a�ended during the year  

8

(Eight)

8

(Eight)

Directorships held in other listed  

Companies

Nil

Nil

Memberships / Chairmanships of 

Commi�ees of other listed Companies 

Nil

Nil

Number of shares held in the Company 

38,63,894

(Thirty Eight Lakh Sixty 

Three Thousand Eight Hundred 

Ninety Four Only)

Nil

Name of the Director

Gourav

Jaiveer Singh

Age

27 years

46 years

Date of Appointment by the 

Board of Directors

24th December, 2020

2nd

September, 2021

Brief Resume and nature of 

exper�se in func�onal areas

[...]

compared to a Net Profit of ₹ 1,42,00,790.00/-  in the previous year.

(c) Segment-wise position of business and its operations;  (Amount in ₹)

1,307.34 4,384.08

1,307.34 4,384.08

SAssets

(d)  Share Capital

The Authorised Share Capital as at 31st March, 2021 stood at ₹17,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Seventeen Crores only) divided into 1,70,00,000 ( One Crore Seventy Lakh) equity shares of 

₹ 10/- (Ten) each and the paid up Equity Share Capital as on 31st March, 2021 stood at 

₹15,60,92,250/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Sixty Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred and 

Fifty only) divided into 1,56,09,225 (One Crore Fifty Six Lakh Nine Thousand Two Hundred 

and Twenty Five) equity shares of ₹ 10/- (Ten) each. During the year under review there was 

no change reported.

(e)               Transfer to Reserves in Terms of Section 134 (3) (J) of The Companies Act, 2013 ('The 

Act')

For the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2021, the Company has not proposed to carry any

[...]

The same is provided as Annexure IV (b) to this report. 

`

12. Total fees for all services paid by the listed entity and its subsidiaries, on a 

consolidated basis, to the Statutory Auditor and all entities in the network 

firm/network entity of which the Statutory Auditor is a part: 

₹ 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only)

13. Disclosures in relation to the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace 

(Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013

a. Number of complaints  filed  during  the  financial  year  :  0 

b. Number of complaints disposed of during the financial year: